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Group A: Australia, Srilanka, Pakistan, New Zealand, Zimbabwe, Kenya, Canada. 

Group B: India, South Africa, England, West Indies, Bangladesh, Ireland, Netherlands 

 
Game Date Time (Local /  

AEDT) 
Match Live 

Teleca
st 

Teams Venue 

1 19 Feb  (Saturday) 2:30 PM / 7:30 PM D/N Foxtel IND vs BAN Mirpur 

2 20 Feb (Sunday)  9:30 AM / 3:00 PM Day Foxtel NZ vs KEN Chennai 

3 20 Feb (Sunday)  2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel SL vs CAN Hambantota 

4 21 Feb  (Monday)  2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N CH 9 AUST vs ZIM Ahmedabad 

5 22 Feb  (Tuesday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel ENG vs NED Nagpur  

6 23 Feb (Wednesday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel PAK vs KEN Hambantota 

7 24 Feb  (Thursday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel SA vs WI New Delhi  

8 25 Feb  (Friday) 9:30 AM / 3:00 PM D/N CH 9 AUST vs NZ Nagpur  

9 25 Feb  (Friday) 2:30 PM / 7:30 PM D/N Foxtel BAN vs IRE Mirpur 

10 26 Feb  (Saturday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel PAK vs SL Colombo  

11 27 Feb  (Sunday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel IND vs ENG Bangalore 

12 28 Feb  (Monday) 9:30 AM / 3:00 PM D/N Foxtel ZIM vs CAN New Delhi  

13 28 Feb  (Monday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel WI vs NED Nagpur  

14 01 Mar  (Tuesday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel SL vs KEN Colombo  

15 02 Mar  (Wednesday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel ENG vs IRE Bangalore  

16 03 Mar  (Thursday) 9:30 AM / 3:00 PM D/N Foxtel SA vs NED Mohali 

17 03 Mar (Thursday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel PAK vs CAN Colombo  

18 04 Mar  (Friday) 9:30 AM / 3:00 PM D/N Foxtel NZ vs ZIM Ahmedabad 

19 04 Mar  (Friday) 2:30 PM / 7:30 PM D/N Foxtel BAN vs WI  Mirpur  

20 05 Mar  (Saturday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N CH 9 AUST vs SL Colombo  

21 06 Mar  (Sunday) 9:30 AM / 3:00 PM Day Foxtel SA vs ENG Bangalore  

22 06 Mar  (Sunday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel IND vs IRE Chennai 

23 07 Mar  (Monday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel CAN vs KEN New Delhi  

24 08 Mar  (Tuesday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel PAK vs NZ Pallekelle 

25 09 Mar  (Wednesday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel IND vs NED New Delhi  

26 10 Mar  (Thursday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel SL vs ZIM Pallekelle 

27 11 Mar  (Friday) 9:30 AM / 3:00 PM Day Foxtel WI vs IRE Mohali 

28 11 Mar  (Friday) 2:30 PM / 7:30 PM D/N Foxtel BAN vs ENG Chittagong 

29 12 Mar  (Saturday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel IND vs SA Nagpur  

30 13 Mar  (Sunday) 9:30 AM / 3:00 PM Day Foxtel NZ vs CAN Mumbai 

31 13 Mar  (Sunday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N CH 9 AUS vs KEN Bangalore  

32 14 Mar  (Monday) 9:30 AM / 2:30 PM Day Foxtel BAN vs NED Chittagong 



33 14 Mar  (Monday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel PAK vs ZIM Pallekelle 

34 15 Mar  (Tuesday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel SA vs IRE Kolkata 

35 16 Mar  (Wednesday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N CH 9 AUST vs CAN Bangalore  

36 17 Mar  (Thursday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel ENG vs WI Chennai 

37 18 Mar (Friday) 9:30 AM / 3:00 PM Day Foxtel NED vs IRE Mumbai 

38 18 Mar  (Friday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel NZ vs SL Kolkata 

39 19 Mar  (Saturday) 9:30 AM / 2:30 PM Day Foxtel BAN vs SA Mirpur 

40 19 Mar  (Saturday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N CH 9 AUST vs PAK Colombo  

41 20 Mar  (Sunday) 9:30 AM / 3:00 PM Day Foxtel ZIM vs KEN Kolkata 

42 20 Mar  (Sunday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel IND vs WI Chennai 

43 23 Mar  (Wednesday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel/ 
Ch 9 

A1 vs B4 (1st Quarter 
Final - C) 

Mirpur 

44 24 Mar  (Thursday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel/ 
Ch 9 

A2 vs B3 (2nd Quarter 
Final - D) 

Colombo  

45 25 Mar  (Friday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel/ 
Ch 9 

A3 vs B2 (3rd Quarter 
Final - E) 

 Mirpur 

ka  

46 26 Mar  (Saturday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N Foxtel/ 
Ch 9 

A4 vs B1 (4th Quarter 
Final - F) 

Ahmedabad 

47 29 Mar  (Tuesday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N CH 9 Winner C V Winner E 
(1st Semi Final) 

Colombo  

48 30 Mar  
(Wednesday) 

2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N CH 9 Winner D V Winner F 
(2nd Semi Final) 

Mohali 

49 02 Apr  (Saturday) 2:30 PM / 8:00 PM D/N CH 9 Winner SF1 vs SF2 
(Final) 

Mumbai 

Local Time _ Host Country time,  AEDT – Australian Eastern Day-Light Time 
 
 

ICC World Cup 2011 - Warm-up Matches – Fixtures 
 

Date and Time Match 

Sat Feb 12,  9:30 AM Local, 3:00 PM AEDT  Kenya V West Indies, Colombo 

Sat Feb 12,  2:30 PM Local, 8:00 PM AEDT Srilanka V Netherlands, Kandy 

Sat Feb 12,  2:30 PM Local, 7:30 PM AEDT Bangladesh V Canada, Chittagong 

Sat Feb 12,  2:30 PM Local, 8:00 PM AEDT Ireland V New Zealand, Nagpur, India 

Sat Feb 12,  2:30 PM Local, 8:00 PM AEDT South Africa V Zimbabwe, Chennai, India 

Sun Feb 13,  2:30 PM Local, 8:00 PM AEDT India V Australia, Bangalore, India 

Tue Feb 15, 9:30 AM Local, 3:00 PM AEDT Ireland V Zimbabwe, Nagpur, India 

Tue Feb 15, 2:30 PM Local, 8:00 PM AEDT Kenya V Netherlands, Kandy 

Tue Feb 15, 2:30 PM Local, 7:30 PM AEDT Bangladesh V Pakistan, Mirpur  

Tue Feb 15, 2:30 PM Local, 8:00 PM AEDT Australia V South Africa, Bangalore, India 

Tue Feb 15, 2:30 PM Local, 8:00 PM AEDT Srilanka V West Indies, Colombo 

Wed Feb 16, 9:30 AM Local, 2:30 PM AEDT Canada v England, Fatullah, Dhaka 

Wed Feb 16, 2:30 PM Local, 8:00 PM AEDT India V New Zealand, Chennai, India 

Fri Feb 18, 9:30 AM Local, 2:30 PM AEDT England V Pakistan, Fatullah, Dhaka 
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